MONDAY, 15 DECEMBER, 2025

Time
§:30
§:30
§:30
11:00
%30
12:00

Case No.
2025/36-Cri-
2025f29-Cri-
2025/35Cr-
2022/8 Cri.
202433 CFi
2024/43 App.

TUESDAY, 16 DECEMBER, 2025

Time
9:30
930
9:30

Case No.
2025/29 Cri.
2025/35-Cri-
2025/39 Cri.

In The Supreme Court of Wermuda

Criminal Court Schedule 2025
Monday, 15 December - Friday, 19 December

Criminal Jurisdiction
John Paul Samuels (Mention)
4 - ) i .

Jaymo Durham et al (Abuse of Process Ruling)

£ o (Bai L .
Seth Burt (Mention)

Criminal Jurisdiction
Tyrese Lee (Section 31 application)

SRR I

John Paul Samuels (Mention)

WEDNESDAY, 17 DECEMBER, 2025

Time
9:30
9:30
9:30

11:00

12:00

Case No.
2024/22 Cri.
2025/5 Cri.
2025/12 Cri.
2025/15 Cri.
2024/11 Cri.

THURSDAY, 18 DECEMBER, 2025

Time
9:30
9:30

11:00

11:00

Case No.
2024/22 Cri.
2025/5 Cri.
2024/36 App.
2025/13 App.

FRIDAY, 19 DECEMBER, 2025

Time
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00

Case No.
2023/16 App.
2024/1 Cri.
2024/1 Cri.
2025/40 Cri.

Criminal Jurisdiction
Jose Puga (Section 31 application)
Ezekiel Swan (Section 31 application)
Daniel Tucker (Sentence hearing)
Dahny Simons-Outerbridge (Case Management)
Eron Hill (Bail Variation Application)

Criminal Jurisdiction
Jose Puga (Section 31 application)
Ezekiel Swan (Section 31 application)
Andrew Rewan (Ruling on Appeal)
Dominic Roberts-Philips (Mention)

Criminal Jurisdiction
Tyrese Lee (Ruling on Appeal)
Ramar Simmons (Bail Variation Application)
Terranz Smith (Bail Application)
Derek Telles (Sentence hearing)

Court 1- Dame Lois Browne-Evans Building, 2nd Floor
Court 4- Dame Lois Browne-Evans Building, 2nd Floor

Zoom

Court Rm.

Courts
Court 4
Court 4
Court1
Courtz
via Zoom

Court Rm.

Court 4

Courts
Court 4

Court Rm.
Court1
Court1
Court 4
Court 4
Courta

Court Rm.
Court1
Courta
Court 4
Court 4

Court Rm.
Court1
Courta
Court1
Courta

Assigned Judge
it
er e
er i ehard
Hon. Wolffe, J
Hepatele
Hon. Richards, J

Assigned Judge
Hon. Richards, J
HerRichards,
Hon. Richards, J

Assigned Judge
Hon. Wolffe, J
Hon. Wolffe, J
Hon. Richards, J
Hon. Richards, J
Hon. Wolffe, J

Assigned Judge
Hon. Wolffe, J
Hon. Wolffe, J
Hon. Richards, J
Hon. Richards, J

Assigned Judge
Hon. Wolffe, J
Hon. Wolffe, J
Hon. Wolffe, J
Hon. Wolffe, J



