# In The Supreme Court of Bermuda

# **Criminal Court Schedule 2025**

# Monday, 15 December - Friday, 19 December

Time	Case No.	Criminal Jurisdiction	Court Rm.	Assigned Judge
<del>9:30</del>	<del>2025/39 Cri.</del>	John Paul Samuels (Mention)	Court 4	Hon. Richards, J
<del>9:30</del>	<del>2025/29 Cri.</del>	Tyrese Lee (Section 31 application)	Court 4	Hon. Richards, J
<del>9:30</del>	<del>2025/35 Cri.</del>	Jeremiah Tyrell (Section 31 application)	Court 4	Hon. Richards, J
11:00	2022/8 Cri.	Jaymo Durham et al (Abuse of Process Ruling)	Court 1	Hon. Wolffe, J
<del>11:30</del>	<del>2024/11 Cri.</del>	Eron Hill (Bail Variation Application)	Court 1	Hon. Wolffe, J
12:00	2024/43 App.	Seth Burt (Mention)	via Zoom	Hon. Richards, J

### TUESDAY, 16 DECEMBER, 2025

Time	Case No.	Criminal Jurisdiction	Court Rm.	Assigned Judge
9:30	2025/29 Cri.	Tyrese Lee (Section 31 application)	Court 4	Hon. Richards, J
<del>9:30</del>	<del>2025/35 Cri.</del>	Jeremiah Tyrell (Section 31 application)	Court 4	Hon. Richards, J
9:30	2025/39 Cri.	John Paul Samuels (Mention)	Court 4	Hon. Richards, J

#### WEDNESDAY, 17 DECEMBER, 2025

Time	Case No.	Criminal Jurisdiction	Court Rm.	Assigned Judge
9:30	2024/22 Cri.	Jose Puga (Section 31 application)	Court 1	Hon. Wolffe, J
9:30	2025/5 Cri.	Ezekiel Swan (Section 31 application)	Court 1	Hon. Wolffe, J
9:30	2025/12 Cri.	Daniel Tucker (Sentence hearing)	Court 4	Hon. Richards, J
11:00	2025/15 Cri.	Dahny Simons-Outerbridge (Case Management)	Court 4	Hon. Richards, J
12:00	2024/11 Cri.	Eron Hill (Bail Variation Application)	Court 1	Hon. Wolffe, J

#### THURSDAY, 18 DECEMBER, 2025

		<del></del>		
Time	Case No.	Criminal Jurisdiction	Court Rm.	Assigned Judge
9:30	2024/22 Cri.	Jose Puga (Section 31 application)	Court 1	Hon. Wolffe, J
9:30	2025/5 Cri.	Ezekiel Swan (Section 31 application)	Court 1	Hon. Wolffe, J
11:00	2024/36 App.	Andrew Rewan (Ruling on Appeal)	Court 4	Hon. Richards, J
11:00	2025/13 App.	Dominic Roberts-Philips (Mention)	Court 4	Hon. Richards, J

### FRIDAY, 19 DECEMBER, 2025

Time	Case No.	Criminal Jurisdiction	Court Rm.	Assigned Judge
11:00	2023/16 App.	Tyrese Lee (Ruling on Appeal)	Court 1	Hon. Wolffe, J
11:00	2024/1 Cri.	Ramar Simmons (Bail Variation Application)	Court 1	Hon. Wolffe, J
11:00	2024/1 Cri.	Terranz Smith (Bail Application)	Court 1	Hon. Wolffe, J
11:00	2025/40 Cri.	Derek Telles (Sentence hearing)	Court 1	Hon. Wolffe, J

Court 1- Dame Lois Browne-Evans Building, 2nd Floor Court 4- Dame Lois Browne-Evans Building, 2nd Floor

Zoom